RECEIVED SEP 1, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-161042

SUB 9/9/16
WN U-17
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC.
Section 3
2"d Revised Sheet 7
Canceling

1t Revised Sheet 7

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SERVICE CHARGES

C. Rates and Charges

Nonrecurring Charge
Business Residence 1

1.  Service Order Charge - Initial $48.50 $26.25
2. Service Order Charge - Subsequent 24.25 12.00
3. Central Office Connection Charge 17.00 17.00
4. Access Line Work Charge 0.00 0.00
5. Reconnect Charge, per line 41.25 29.00

6. Time and Material Charges

a. Time Charge - each 15 minutes or

fraction thereof per employee 12.00 12.00
Overtime Charges Refer to B.5.d preceding
Material Charge At Cost At Cost

b. A five minute allowance into the next time increment will be granted.
7. Returned Check Charge 15.00 15.00

8. Late Payment Charge — See Rules and Regulations C.1.h

1 Qualifying customers may receive a discount or waiver of certain of these charges. See Lifeline Service,
Section 2 preceding.

Advice No. 3353

Issued: September 1, 2016 Effective: October 16, 2016
Issued by Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
By Steve Crosby, Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
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